D
ok
.-N
r.:
 K
AT
-M
EM

tu
r
Artikel- u. Bestellangaben: z.B. MEMG2Z332248020
= Magnetventil, 2/2-Wege, zwangsgesteuert, Edelstahl / FKM, 24V DC, Druckstufe 2, G ¾"
5. Stelle
Wege
4. Stelle
Anschlußart
1. - 3. Stelle
Produkt
MEM = Magnetventil
  mit  Membran-
  dichtung
2 = 2/2-Wege
6. Stelle
Steuerung
Z = zwangsgesteuert
7. Stelle
Gehäusewerkstoff
3 = Edelstahl
10. Stelle
Spannung
9. Stelle
Spannungsart
8. Stelle
Dichtungswerkstoff
2 = NBR
3 = FKM
4 = EPDM
1 = Wechselstrom (AC)
2 = Gleichstrom (DC)
3 = Wechselstrom mit
 vorgebautem
 Gleichrichter
andere auf Anfrage
2 = 24 V
3 = 42 V
4 = 110 V
5 = 205 V
6 = 230 V
11. + 12. Stelle
Magnetgröße
45 = 18 Watt
48 = 26 Watt
13. - 15. Stelle
Anschlußgröße
Ordering example: e.G. MEMG2Z332248020
= Solenoid valve, 2/2-way, combined operation, Stainless steel / FKM, 24V DC, pressure range 2, G ¾"
5. Digit
Ways
4. Digit
Connection
1. - 3. Digit
Product
MEM = Solenoid valve
  with diaphragm
  sealing
2 = 2/2-way
6. Digit
Operation
Z = combined operated
7. Digit
Body material
3 = Stainless steel
10. Digit
Voltage
9. Digit
Type of voltage
8. Digit
Seal material
2 = NBR
3 = FKM
4 = EPDM
1 = AC
2 = DC
3 = DC with mounted
 rectifi er
 others on request
2 = 24 V
3 = 42 V
4 = 110 V
5 = 205 V
6 = 230 V
11. + 12. Digit
Solenoid size
45 = 18 watts
48 = 26 watts
13. - 15. Digit
Connection size
008  = G 1/4
010  = G 3/8 DN10
015  = G 1/2   DN15
020  = G 3/4  DN20
025  = G 1   DN25
VD = Für Vakuum und Druck ab 0,5 bar
OF = Öl- und fettfrei
HN = Handnotbetätigung (nicht bei Ex)
NO = Stromlos auf (nicht bei Ex)
16. - 20. Stelle
Zusatzausstattung
VD = for vacuum applications from 0,5 bar
HN = Manual override (not for Ex type)
OF = free of oil and grease
NO = Normal open (not for Ex type)
16. - 20. Digit
Options
-  electric switch